
2024 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) Terminations

The following report lists each TID terminated in tax year 2024. These TIDs will not receive any 
additional increment. The report is arranged by the county municipal code (CoMun#), then by TID 
number. Column definitions are listed below. 

 Column  Description
 CoMun#
 County
 TVC
 Municipality
 TID #

 Type

 Base Yr.
 Base Value
 Current Value

 Municipal code 
 Name of county(s) where TID exists
 Designates as a town, village, or city 
 Name of municipality where TID is located
 Number assigned to a TID.  An alpha character after the number indicates it is not 
 a regular TID. The alpha characters include:
          A - Town (s. 60.23)
          E - Environmental remediation
          C - County environmental remediation
          O - Cooperative
          T - Town (s. 60.85)
          R - County (Florence or Menominee only) 
          M - Multijurisdictional
 When a TID is created, it needs to declare the TID type.  Distressed and
 Severely Distressed are additional types that indicate a TID must extend its life to 
 meet its obligations.
          1   - Created before 10/1/1995 (not required to declare a type)
          2   - Blight
          3   - Rehabilitation or conservation
          4   - Industrial after 10/1/1995
          5   - Industrial after 10/1/2004
          6   - Mixed-Use
          7   - Town

• 7A - Agricultural
• 7F - Forest
• 7M - Manufacturing
• 7S - Special Exception
• 7T - Tourism

          8   - Environmental remediation - pre 2017
          10 - Environmental remediation - post 2017
          99 - Special Legislation
          D  - Distressed
          S  - Severely distressed
 Year TID was created 
 Value established at time of creation 
 Value established for last equalized value 

 Increment  Difference between the current value and the base value



01126
01201
02201
02201
03171
03206
03206
03211
04291
06251
10231
10261
13109
13112
13191
13225
13251
13251
13251
13286
17251
20226
20276
22153
22211
23109
27206
27206
28241
30241
31241
33211
33216
33216
34201
35286
36251

CoMun #

ADAMS
ADAMS
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
BARRON
BARRON
BARRON
BARRON
BAYFIELD
BUFFALO
CLARK
CLARK
DANE
DANE
DANE
DANE
DANE
DANE
DANE
DANE
DUNN
FOND DU LAC
FOND DU LAC
GRANT
GRANT
GREEN
JACKSON
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
KEWAUNEE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LANGLADE
LINCOLN
MANITOWOC

County

VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF

TVC

FRIENDSHIP
ADAMS
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
PRAIRIE FARM
BARRON
BARRON
CHETEK
WASHBURN
MONDOVI
GREENWOOD
NEILLSVILLE
BROOKLYN
COTTAGE GROVE
WAUNAKEE
FITCHBURG
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
VERONA
MENOMONIE
FOND DU LAC
RIPON
MUSCODA
CUBA CITY
BROOKLYN
BLACK RIVER FALLS
BLACK RIVER FALLS
JEFFERSON
KENOSHA
KEWAUNEE
CUBA CITY
DARLINGTON
DARLINGTON
ANTIGO
TOMAHAWK
MANITOWOC

Municipality

002
003
006
009
001
002
003
003
002
001
002
002
001
007
003
015
029
039
047
004
012
010
005
003
002
001
004
005
006
020
002
002
006
007
003

001E
017

TID #

4
2
1

6D
4
4

6S
5
1
1
4

4D
6
6
4
2
2
5
6
2
4
4
4
2
4
6
4
6
6
5
1
4
4
2

4S
8
5

Type

2000
1996
1994
2006
2002
2000
2005
2007
1995
1989
1998
1999
2008
2005
2000
2006
2000
2008
2017
1996
2003
2004
2000
1997
1999
2008
2003
2008
2009
2017
1994
1999
2003
2006
1999
2005
2007

Base Yr.

 148,000
 5,169,700
 5,659,600
 2,359,600
 3,258,400
 1,991,400
 9,825,400

 222,800
 9,141,200

 116,300
 58,300

 107,200
 833,000

 14,419,000
 634,700

 24,846,800
 41,741,400

 263,256,500
 10,032,600

 8,842,400
 1,671,200
 2,030,600

 239,300
 2,039,400
 1,703,000
 4,400,600

 462,200
 721,700

 0
 4,000

 399,000
 66,700

 4,304,900
 2,186,300
 5,166,000

 154,400
 192,200

Base Value

 247,800
 19,783,200
 21,374,100
 14,971,400

 7,136,800
 5,266,700

 17,161,300
 120,700

 23,675,500
 17,557,800

 349,100
 6,409,600
 1,508,600

 54,346,000
 68,308,400

 118,316,400
 86,081,600

 503,336,200
 16,371,300
 56,435,000
 46,364,700
 91,103,700
 10,700,700

 5,565,600
 11,359,100

 7,193,500
 9,188,200

 597,400
 9,346,900

 22,637,500
 12,514,900

 2,233,100
 35,366,000

 6,172,000
 10,022,000

 2,882,300
 11,909,600

Current Value
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 99,800
 14,613,500
 15,714,500
 12,611,800

 3,878,400
 3,275,300
 7,335,900

-102,100
 14,534,300
 17,441,500

 290,800
 6,302,400

 675,600
 39,927,000
 67,673,700
 93,469,600
 44,340,200

 240,079,700
 6,338,700

 47,592,600
 44,693,500
 89,073,100
 10,461,400

 3,526,200
 9,656,100
 2,792,900
 8,726,000

-124,300
 9,346,900

 22,633,500
 12,115,900

 2,166,400
 31,061,100

 3,985,700
 4,856,000
 2,727,900

 11,717,400

Increment

04/24/2024



37281
38121
40107
40191
40251
40265
40292
42231
45255
47122
47122
50271
53126
55181
55192
55261
56146
56276
58108
58186
58281
59165
59281
59282
60251
60251
61186
65281
65281
67136
67206
67291
68292
69206
70191
71251

CoMun #

MARATHON
MARINETTE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
OCONTO
OZAUKEE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PRICE
ROCK
ST CROIX
ST CROIX
ST CROIX
SAUK
SAUK
SHAWANO
SHAWANO
SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TREMPEALEAU
WASHBURN
WASHBURN
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA
WAUSHARA
WINNEBAGO
WOOD

County

CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF

TVC

SCHOFIELD
CRIVITZ
BROWN DEER
WEST MILWAUKEE
MILWAUKEE
OAK CREEK
WEST ALLIS
GILLETT
MEQUON
ELMWOOD
ELMWOOD
PARK FALLS
FOOTVILLE
SOMERSET
WOODVILLE
NEW RICHMOND
LAKE DELTON
REEDSBURG
BOWLER
TIGERTON
SHAWANO
OOSTBURG
SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN FALLS
MEDFORD
MEDFORD
TREMPEALEAU
SPOONER
SPOONER
HARTLAND
BROOKFIELD
WAUKESHA
WEYAUWEGA
BERLIN
WINNECONNE
MARSHFIELD

Municipality

003
001
002
002
088
006
012
002
002
003
004
003
001
004
003
006
002
004
002
001
005
001

001E
003
005
011
001
003
004
005
005
023
005
010
003
005

TID #

3D
4
1
2
2
4
3
1
4
4
6
1

4D
6D
1
1
4
4
2

4D
4
4
8
1
1
4
3
4

4D
3
6
5
6
1
2

4D

Type

1997
2001
1995
2001
2016
2001
2011
1993
2002
2002
2009
1994
2000
2008
1995
1995
2000
1998
1997
1996
2001
1999
2003
1994
1989
1999
1997
1996
2003
2011
2015
2014
2007
1993
1996
1997

Base Yr.

 4,748,500
 4,285,600

 11,979,900
 5,022,300
 4,207,500
 1,377,200

 232,900
 47,700

 5,911,600
 752,300

 3,547,400
 1,351,800
 1,235,300
 1,085,700
 1,001,000

 228,500
 36,368,600

 4,085,900
 37,400

 124,900
 314,300
 403,600

 1,864,600
 6,188,300
 5,187,900
 1,184,000
 2,003,400

 618,700
 178,000
 353,800

 1,407,000
 4,300,600
 1,858,800

 49,300
 4,646,300

 299,500

Base Value

 15,266,100
 36,564,600
 46,919,000
 26,254,200

 5,404,400
 19,263,200

 0
 1,664,800

 40,021,600
 5,562,600
 6,647,300
 7,908,000

 20,187,400
 8,829,400

 41,652,300
 38,261,700

 129,979,700
 20,115,300

 251,500
 3,090,000
 6,793,800

 29,753,500
 9,119,900

 29,086,600
 9,333,300
 4,517,500
 6,945,800

 21,266,500
 13,292,900

 1,832,700
 164,591,900

 14,687,400
 2,973,400
 8,059,200
 7,744,800

 23,861,700

Current Value
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 10,517,600
 32,279,000
 34,939,100
 21,231,900

 1,196,900
 17,886,000

-232,900
 1,617,100

 34,110,000
 4,810,300
 3,099,900
 6,556,200

 18,952,100
 7,743,700

 40,651,300
 38,033,200
 93,611,100
 16,029,400

 214,100
 2,965,100
 6,479,500

 29,349,900
 7,255,300

 22,898,300
 4,145,400
 3,333,500
 4,942,400

 20,647,800
 13,114,900

 1,478,900
 163,184,900

 10,386,800
 1,114,600
 8,009,900
 3,098,500

 23,562,200

Increment

04/24/2024


